

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11324 OF 2025  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.10907 OF 2022**

The Commissioner

The Kolhapur Municipal Corporation & Anr. ....Applicants

Vs.

Shri Dharmendra Shankar Gore & Ors .....Respondents

Mr. Vishesh Gadage with Mr. Rushikesh Jagdale, for the Applicants.

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.**

**DATED : 17<sup>th</sup> December 2025**

**PC.:-**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Leave to amend prayer clause in Application.
3. After carrying out amendment in line no.2 of paragraph no.1, words "Respondent Nos.1, 3, 5 & 9" be substituted "*Respondent Nos.1, 3, 4 & 9*".
4. Time to carry out amendment is extended by one week.
5. Necessary corrections be carried out and corrected order be uploaded accordingly.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)**